



ST. PATRICK'S ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

St. Patrick's Preschool TUITION AND REGISTRATION FEE SCHEDULE 2026-2027

Hours of Operation: Monday through Friday, 8:45 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.

Registration Fee: \$75.00 per student (Non-refundable)

Each student is charged a non-refundable Registration Fee at the time of Registration.

Tuition Fees:

5 day program - per month \$450 per year \$4500

3 day program - per month \$300 per year \$3000

2 day program - per month \$220 per year \$2200

RECENTLY APPROVED FOR THE CHILDCARE FEE REDUCTION!

Method of Payment:

Pre-Authorized Debit (form and a void cheque due upon acceptance)

Tuition is withdrawn on the first of each month.

Tuition may also be paid in one lump sum.

September fee is due upon acceptance and withdrawn via PAD in March 2026 (non-refundable)

Emergency Preparation Fee:

\$40.00 for an Emergency Comfort Pack provided by the school in case of an earthquake or other emergencies.

Important Note: There will be a charge of \$20.00 for each NSF Cheque.

St. Patrick's Preschool ADMISSION POLICY 2026-2027

Admission to St. Patrick's Preschool program is separate from our Kindergarten-Grade 7 program.

3 and 4 year old children are eligible for preschool enrolment if they are at least 3 years of age on December 31st of the school year. Admission to preschool is based on our established preschool admission priority policy.

Parents wishing to apply for our Full-Day kindergarten program may do so in January of the year their child turns 5. Applications will be date stamped and considered on the basis of our established school admission priority policy.

In the event that applications qualify students in every way possible but enrolment does not permit us to accept every qualified student, we will consider the date of application to be the determining criteria.

If parents request, the school will maintain a waiting list for eligible students; and parents will be contacted as enrolment permits.

Admission Priorities for St. Patrick's Preschool

For the purpose of this policy, 'practicing Catholics' shall mean those individuals who are registered in a parish and attend Sunday Mass regularly, "active in a parish" shall mean those who support the parish by using envelopes (no minimum amount specified) and participate in the work activities required of them.

1. Children presently enrolled in the preschool if they and their families meet the expectations of St. Patrick's Preschool.
2. Siblings of children already in Preschool or K-7 programs, whose families are practicing Catholic active in the parish.
3. Children whose families are practicing Catholics active in the parish.
4. Siblings of children already in the Preschool of K-7 program, whose families are practicing Catholics active in other parishes.
5. Children whose families are practicing Catholics coming into the parish.
6. Children whose families are practicing Catholics active in other parishes.
7. Children whose families are either not practicing Catholics or not active in their parishes.
8. Non-Catholics.